

Legislation Details (With Text)

SO2	018-4954			
Ordi	nance	Status:	Passed	
6/27	/2018	In control:	City Council	
		Final action:	9/20/2018	
Zoning Reclassification Map No. 17-L at 5306 W Devon Ave - App No. 19698T1				
Misc. Transmittal				
Мар	No. 17-L			
1. O	2018-4954.pdf, 2. SO2018	-4954.pdf		
Ver.	Action By	Ac	tion	Result
1	City Council	Pa	assed as Substitute	Pass
1	Committee on Zoning, La and Building Standards	ndmarks Re	ecommended to Pass	
1		ndmarks Su	ubstituted in Committee	
	ana banang etanaarae			
	Ordi 6/27 Zoni Misc Map 1. O Ver. 1 1	Misc. Transmittal Map No. 17-L 1. O2018-4954.pdf, 2. SO2018 Ver. Action By 1 City Council 1 Committee on Zoning, La and Building Standards 1 Committee on Zoning, La and Building Standards	Ordinance Status: 6/27/2018 In control: 6/27/2018 In control: Final action: Zoning Reclassification Map No. 17-L at 5306 Misc. Transmittal Map No. 17-L 1. O2018-4954.pdf, 2. SO2018-4954.pdf Ver. Action By Action 1 1 City Council Parant 1 Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building Standards Reference on 2000 Control C	OrdinanceStatus:Passed6/27/2018In control:City CouncilFinal action:9/20/2018Zoning Reclassification Map No. 17-L at 5306 W Devon Ave - App No. 19698T1Map: TransmittalMap: No. 17-LVer.1. 02018-4954.pdf, 2. SO2018-4954.pdfXetionVer.Action ByAction1City CouncilPassed as Substitute1Committee on Zoning, Landmarks and Building StandardsRecommended to Pass

ORDINANCE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICA GO:

SECTION 1. Title 17 of the Municipal Code of Chicago, the Chicago Zoning Ordinance, is hereby amended by

changing all the B3-1 Community Shopping District symbols and indications as shown on Map No.17-L in the

area bounded by

the alley next north of and parallel to West Devon Avenue; a line 55 feet west of the intersection of North Spokane Avenue and West Devon Avenue as measured along the north right-of-way West Devon Avenue and perpendicular thereto; West Devon Avenue; and a line 80 feet west of the intersection of North Spokane Avenue and West Devon Avenue as measured along the north right-of-way line of West Devon Avenue and perpendicular thereto,

to those of a B2-2 Neighborhood Mixed-Use District is hereby established in the area above described.

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage and due publication.

Common address of property:

NARRATIVE -SUBSTITUTE

FOR THE PROPOSED REZONING AT 5306 W Devon, Chicago, IL 41st Ward

The Applicant intends to change the zoning from the existing B3-1 to B2-2 to construct a 3 story, 3 unit residential building with no commercial space.

ZONING: B2-2

LOT AREA: 3,000 square feet

MINIMUM LOT AREA PER DWELLING UNIT; 1000 square feet

FLOOR AREA RATIO: 1.3

BUILDING AREA: 3,900.00 square feet OFF-STREET PARKING: 3 parking spots FRONT SETBACK: 1 feet 0 inches REAR SETBACK: 50 feet-9 inches SIDE SETBACK: 2 feet 6 inches on each side BUILDING HEIGHT: 33 feet 0 inches

Frame building Set of plans are attached.

'3AV NOA3Q 7V\ 30£9

£ NOIIDimgNOD M3N Q^GOAO^A

SNiaiing iviiNaaisa^ iind

3V303 'II '09VDIN3

'11 '09VDIND '3AV NOA3Q 'N\ hum 9Nicning iviiNaaisjy iind e NOiiormsNOO M3N aasodo^u 30£9

133MS

31/303 'II 'COVDIHD

'3AV NO A3 Q 'N\ 3029

hum SNiaung wiiN3aiS3y iinh e

NOIIDftellSNCO M3N Q2GOAOAA

3^303 'II 'COV3IH3

3AV NOA3Q */V\ 3029

hum SNianna 'ivu.N3ais:-ja unci £ NoiioraiSNOO msn a3sodo^Ndd

0 > LU -1 LU n O

'3AV NOA3Q *M 30£9 9^309 "11 '09V9IW9 '3AV NOA3G 7V\ 30£9

ONianna iviiN3aiS3>uiNn £ NOiiorraiSNCO M3N aasodoad



133HS

Nouvonerw m mu